

FAX:

## TRANS EUROKARS PTE LTD 27A TANJONG PENJURU, SINGAPORE 609042 **ESTIMATE COST OF REPAIRS**



FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD NAME: WIP: 42684

36 ROBINSON ROAD ADDRESS: **EXCESS**:

DATE: 13-Oct-21

#16-01 CITY HOUSE SINGAPORE 068877

ATTN.: TEL: MOTOR CLAIMS

SMZ4388P VEH NO: DATE IN: **CONTACT PERSON:** DEREK

**CHASSIS NO:** JM6BP2SAAM1106878 MILEAGE: TYPE OF CLAIM: THIRD PARTY CLAIM

MODEL: M3 M-HYBRID DATE REG.: 27-Apr-21 POLICY NO. :

	NATURE OF WORKS						
		Parts Do	escriptio	<u>n</u>			
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	1st	Supp	PARTS NO	REVISED	PRICES
1	FRT BUMPER	1			MBCKA-50-031EBB		\$ 867.30
2	TAPE SEAL	2			MBCKA-50-2G1A		\$ 4.80
3	TAPE SEAL	2			MBDWH-50-2G1		\$ 14.60
4	AIIR GUIDE RH FRT	1			MBCKA-50-A20B		\$ 68.20
5	AIR GUIDE LH FRT	1			MBCKB-50-A20B		\$ 68.20
6	RIVET	8			MTK21-50-355		\$ 73.60
7	FASTENER	6			MS51S-51-833		\$ 24.00
8	PLATE SEAL RH FRT BUMPER	1			MBCKA-50-1U1A		\$ 15.50
9	PLATE SEAL LH FRT BUMPER	1			MBCKA-50-1V1A		\$ 15.50
10	RETAINER RHF BUMPER BP	1			MBCKA-50-0T0A		\$ 20.50
11	RETAINER LHF BUMPER BP	1			MBCKA-50-0U0A		\$ 19.50
12	COVER FOG LAMP RH	1			MBCKB-50-C21A		\$ 95.00
13	COVER FOG LAMP LH	1			MBCKB-50-C21A		\$ 95.00
14	RETAINER SMALL RH FRT	1			MBDGF-50-0T6B		\$ 11.00
15	RETAINER SMALL LH FRT	1			MBDGF-50-0U6B		\$ 10.10
16	GROMMET,SCREW	2			MN243-50-0Z1		\$ 10.40
17	GROMMET,SCREW FENDER RH	1			MBCKA-50-0T5		\$ 2.50
18	GROMMET,SCREW FENDER LH	1			MBCKA-50-0U5		\$ 2.50
19	FASTENER	2			MGD7A-50-EA1		\$ 6.40
20	NUT,CLIP	10			MC274-50-133		\$ 37.00
21	FASTENER	2			MB45A-56-146A		\$ 6.00
22	STIFF 'A' BUMPER	1			MBCKA-50-0S0B		\$ 76.10
23	HOLDER,LICENSE PLATE	1			MBCWB-50-170B		\$ 77.00
24	TAPE,PROTECTOR	3			MBCKA-50-EM1		\$ 14.10
25	CORD FRT BUMPER	1			MBDGJ-67-A10		\$ 622.00
26	BRACKET RH BLIND SORT MONITOR	1			MBCKA-50-153C		\$ 81.20
27	BRACKET LH BLIND SPOT MONITOR	1			MBCKA-50-163C		\$ 81.42
28	MONITOR BLIND SPOT	2			MB0J8-67-Y30C		\$ 3,601.40
29	SENSOR,RADAR-FRONT	1			MB0N2-67-XA0D		\$ 3,002.60
30	RETAINER S.S ULTRASONIC	2			MB0J8-67-UC6		\$ 46.80

31	RETAINER S.S ULTRASONIC	1	MB0L2-67-UC5 13	\$	47.20
32	RETAINER S.S ULTRASONIC	1	MB0L7-67-UC5 53	\$	47.20
33	RETAINER S.S ULTRASONIC	1	MB0M5-67-UC5	\$	4.60
34	RETAINER S.S ULTRASONIC	1	MB0M6-67-UC5	\$	4.60
35	SENSOR ULTRASONIC CENTER	2	MB0J7-67-UC1	\$	380.00
36	SENSOR ULTRASONIC SIDE	2	MB0J8-67-UC1 2M	\$	380.00
37	BRACKET RH S.S ULTRASONIC	1	MBDGG-50-154A	\$	24.90
38	BRACKET LH S.S ULTRASONIC	1	MBDGG-50-164A	\$	24.90
39	COVER TOWING FRT	1	MBCKB-50-A11	\$	32.00
40	PLATE SET CENTER FRT BUMPER	1	MBCKC-50-1C1A	\$	9.10
41	GARNISH CENTER FRT BUMPER	1	MBCKA-50-1T4A	\$	11.00
42	GRILLE RADIATOR FRT	1	MBCKB-50-711	\$	527.40
43	PLATE SEAL RH FRT GRILLE	1	MBCKC-50-1U2A	\$	15.50
44	PLATE SEAL LH FRT GRILLE	1	MBCKC-50-1V2A	\$	15.50
45	BRACKET MASCOT FRT	1	MBCKB-50-721A	\$	85.50
46	MASCOT FRT WITH SENSOR	1	MBCKB-51-730A	\$	705.90
47	CLIP BRACKET MASCOT FRT	2	MG46L-50-EB1	\$	9.40
48	MOULD CHROME RH FRT	1	MBCKA-50-7J0C	\$	298.00
49	MOULD CHROME LH FRT	1	MBCKA-50-7K0C	\$	298.00
50	CLIP MOULD	1	MGSH7-50-EB1	\$	9.10
51	CAMERA,FRONT	1	MB0J9-67-RC0	\$	1,066.80
52	GRILLE, RADIATOR- TOP	1	MBCKB-50-7E0D2M	\$	690.80
53	RIVET	10	MTK21-50-355	\$	92.00
54	CLIP	2	MDFR5-56-145	\$	4.80
55	FASTENER	3	MGD7A-50-EA1	\$	9.60
56	PLATE SET FRT	1	MBCKA-50-7M0A	\$	210.00
57	SUPPORT PANEL FRT	1	MBCPT-53-100F	\$	1,021.00
58	PLATE SET LOWER FRT	1	MBCKC-50-A20B	\$	117.80
59	STAY LOCK	1	MBCJH-52-15Y	\$	44.70
60	UPPER SUPPORT PANEL	1	MBCJH-53-150B	\$	138.80
61	FRONT FENDER RH	1	MBCJH-52-110	\$	415.90
62	STAY FENDER RH	1	MBCJH-52-140	\$	39.90
63	MUD GUARD FRT RH	1	MBCJH-56-130E	\$	185.90
64	FRONT FENDER LH	1	MBCJH-52-210	\$	415.90
65	STAY FENDER LH	1	MBCJH-52-240	\$	43.80
66	MUD GUARD FRT LH	1	MBCJH-56-140E	\$	185.90
67	FASTENER	20	MB45A-56-146A	\$	60.00
68	HEADLAMP RH	1	MBCLH-51-030B	\$	3,655.10
69	BRACKET HEADLAMP RH	1	MBCKA-50-150A	\$	56.20
	HEADLAMP LH	1	MBCLH-51-040B	\$	3,655.10
	BRACKET HEADLAMP LH	1	MBCKA-50-160A	\$	56.20
	CLIP	10	MDFR5-56-145	\$	24.00
_	HARNESS FRONT	1	MBEWT-67-010D	\$	6,183.50
	DUCT,FRESH AIR	1	MP5E2-13-200A	\$	94.20
_	CHAMBER RESONANCE	1	MP5E2-13-195A	\$	49.80
	BONNET	1	MBCY0-52-31XD	\$	1,040.80
, 0	00111161	1 + 1	I INDCIO-35-31VD	1   3	1,040.00

78	FASTENER	5	MBCJH-56-742	\$ 12.50
79	WEATHERSTRP,BONNET INNER	1	MBCJH-56-750	\$ 20.60
80	FASTENER	8	MBC1D-58-762	\$ 27.20
81	COVER,HOLE BONNET	1	MBC1D-56-052	\$ 5.10
82	HINGE RH	1	MBCJH-52-410	\$ 48.80
83	HINGE LH	1	MBCJH-52-420	\$ 48.80
84	LOCK,BONNET	1	MBCKT-56-620	\$ 164.40
85	PROTECT,LOCK-BONNET	1	MBCJH-56-627B	\$ 19.10
86	CONDENSER ASSY	1	MBDGF-61-480A	\$ 945.90
87	RING,'O'-NO.1	1	MGJ6A-61-J19	\$ 11.10
88	RING, 'O'-NO.2	1	MGJ6E-61-J19	\$ 7.10
89	RADIATOR ASSY	1	MPAF1-15-200	\$ 998.00
90	FAN ELECTRIC ASSY	1	MPAF1-15-025A	\$ 1,040.10
91	TANK,SUB-RAD BP/DM	1	MPAF1-15-351	\$ 55.40
92	BRACKET,SUB TANK	1	MPAF1-15-371	\$ 20.80
93	REAR BUMPER	1	MBCKA-50-221ABB	\$ 997.40
94	BRACKET CENTE REAR BUMPER	1	MDFR5-50-251	\$ 5.40
95	REINFORCEMENT REAR	1	MBCJH-50-260	\$ 541.70
96	RETAINER LH REAR	1	MBCKA-50-2J1	\$ 33.20
97	RETAINER RH REAR	1	MBCKA-50-2H1	\$ 33.20
98	GROMMET,SCREW	4	MBCKA-50-0Z1	\$ 9.60
99	REFLECTOR LH	1	MB0J8-51-5M0	\$ 36.00
100	REFLECTOR RH	1	MB0J8-51-5L0	\$ 36.00
101	COVER TOWING LH REAR	1	MBCKA-50-EL1 BB	\$ 12.80
102	COVER TOWING RH REAR	1	MBCKA-50-EK1 BB	\$ 12.80
103	CAP, DRIP MOULD	2	MGS2A-50-5A1B2M	\$ 30.40
104	SPLASH SHIELD LH REAR	1	MBCKA-50-350	\$ 83.50
105	SPLASH SHIELD RH REAR	1	MBEPN-50-340	\$ 61.90
106	FASTENER	8	MB45A-56-146A	\$ 24.00
107	PLATE SET RR BUMPER	1	MBCKA-50-2C0A	\$ 213.80
108	STAY,RR BUMPER	1	MBCKA-50-290	\$ 91.90
109	COVER,UNDER-REAR	1	MBCKA-50-C51C	\$ 63.20
110	RETAINER S.S ULTRASONIC	2	MB0J8-67-UC6	\$ 46.80
111	RETAINER S.S ULTRASONIC	1	MB0J5-67-UC5 33	\$ 44.90
112	RETAINER S.S ULTRASONIC	1	MB0J6-67-UC5 PR	\$ 62.20
113	RETAINER S.S ULTRASONIC	1	MB0L8-67-UC5	\$ 25.10
114	RETAINER S.S ULTRASONIC	1	MB0L9-67-UC5	\$ 25.10
115	RETAINER S.S ULTRASONIC	1	MB0M1-67-UC5	\$ 25.10
116	RETAINER S.S ULTRASONIC	1	MB0M2-67-UC5	\$ 25.10
117	SENSOR ULTRASONIC	6	MB0J8-67-UC1 2M	\$ 1,140.00
118	BRACKET REAR LH BLIND SPOT MONITOR	1	MBCKA-50-2B1A	\$ 95.40
119	BRACKER REAR RH BLIND SPOT MONITOR	1	MBCKA-50-2A1A	\$ 95.40
120	MONITOR,BLIND SPOT	2	MB0J9-67-Y30C	\$ 3,601.40
121	TAPE,PROTECTOR	3	MBCKA-50-EM1	\$ 14.10
	CORD SHORT REAR BUMPER	1	MBDGJ-67-A20A	\$ 508.90
	CAMERA BACK MONITOR	1	MB0J8-67-RC0A	\$ 1,066.80
	REAR END PANEL	1	MBCYM-70-75Z	\$ 691.30

125	TAIL LAMP PANEL RH	1	MBCJH-70-440	\$	166.50
126	TAIL LAMP PANEL LH	1	MBCJH-71-440	\$	166.50
127	REAR FENDER RH	1	MBCYA-70-410	\$	1,643.60
128	REAR FENDER LH	1	MBCYA-71-410	\$	1,643.60
129	REAR FENDER LOWER RH	1	MBCJH-70-4A1	\$	107.60
130	REAR FENDER LOWER LH	1	MBCJH-71-4A1	\$	107.60
131	FLOOR PANEL	1	MBCYH-53-70X	\$	1,244.00
132	SIDE FLOOR LH	1	MBCJH-54-731	\$	69.70
133	SIDE FLOOR RH	1	MBCJH-53-731	\$	69.70
134	BRACKET JACK FLOOR PANEL	1	MBCJH-53-76XA	\$	28.50
135	FRAME RHR UPPER,FLR. PANEL BP	1	MBCJH-53-7FXA	\$	177.00
136	FRAME LHR UPPER BP	1	MBCJH-54-7FXA	\$	177.00
137	PLUG,HOLE FLOOR PANEL	2	MBR70-51-264	\$	4.80
138	PLUG HOLE FLOOR PANEL	2	MGHP9-56-056A	\$	6.40
139	PLUG, DRAIN	2	MB45A-56-052	\$	5.40
140	CHAMBER,EXTRACTOR	2	MBCJH-51-920A	\$	86.20
141	TRUNK LID	1	MBCY0-52-61XA	\$	896.00
142	WEATHERSTRIP TRK LID	1	MBCJH-56-95XA	\$	84.70
143	COVER, HOLE RR LID	3	MD24H-62-866	\$	7.50
144	WEATHERSTRIP TRUNK	1	MBCKA-56-951A	\$	153.20
145	HINGE LH TRUNK LID	1	MBCJH-52-720	\$	175.9
146	HINGE RH TRUNK LID	1	MBCJH-52-710	\$	175.9
147	MOULD,RR.WINDOW	1	MBCKA-50-611	\$	49.90
148	SPACER W'SCREEN	2	MBCKA-50-897	\$	23.80
149	SPACER	3	MGJ6A-50-897	\$	38.4
150	PAD SILENCER FLOOR PANEL	2	M0208-76-071	\$	43.60
 151	MAT(C) (110X110)	1	MBCJH-68-81XA	\$	658.0
152	SUB TRUNK, ROOM RH	1	MBCJH-68-8MYB	\$	241.70
153	SUB TRUNK, ROOM LH	1	MBCJH-68-8MZA	\$	197.10
154	TRIM END PANEL REAR	1	MBCJH-68-89XA	\$	69.20
155	BEZEL,LOCK	1	MBCJH-68-894A	\$	14.60
156	TRIM(L),TRUNK SIDE	1	MBCJH-68-870B	\$	641.90
 157	BRACKET(L),TRUNK SID	1	MBCJH-68-8HY	\$	21.70
	INSULATOR(L),TRUNK SIDE	1	MBCJH-68-8RYA	\$	100.40
159	TRIM(R),TRUNK SIDE BP	1	MBCJH-68-850B	\$	759.60
	COVER TRIM RH ,TRUNK SIDE	1	MBCJH-68-8T0A	\$	78.10
	BRACKET(R),TRUNK SID	1	MBCJH-68-8HX	\$	21.70
_	INSULATOR RH,TRUNK SIDE	1	MBCJH-68-8RXA	\$	118.20
	TRIM,TRUNK LID	1	MBDMA-68-8W1A	\$	230.10
_	MUD GUARD RH REAR	1	MBCJH-56-1H1A	\$	172.70
	MUD GUARD LH REAR	1	MBCJH-56-1J1B	\$	172.70
	INSULATOR, SPARE TIRE	1	MDH4G-56-135	\$	22.60
_	INSULATOR,HEAT	1	MBCJH-56-451D	\$	59.20
	SILENCER, MAIN	1	MPY1C-40-100G	\$	1,486.80
	GASKET EXHAUST	1	MPE23-40-305	\$	25.40
	PIPE,MIDDLE CAT	1	MP5L2-40-600A	\$	1,814.80
	IT IT L, WILDULL CAT	1 1	IVIF 3LZ-4U-0UUA	>	1,014.80

							20.00
172		1		MBCJH-56-960		\$	26.60
173	<u> </u>	1		M9965-51-4060		\$	370.0
_		1		MBCJJ-51-3F0B		\$	523.9
175		1		MBCJJ-51-3G0B		\$	523.9
176		2		MBCJH-51-3H8		\$	39.6
177		2		MEG21-51-146		\$	12.4
178		6		MGA7B-51-146		\$	19.8
179	TAIL LAMP RH	1		MB0J9-51-150		\$	903.3
180		1		MB0J9-51-160		\$	903.3
181		4		MK123-51-039		\$	11.2
182		1		MBCJH-51-174		\$	14.6
183		1		MBCJH-51-184		\$	14.6
184		1		MBCJH-51-771A		\$	42.5
185	ORNAMENT SKYACTIV	1		MBCJH-51-721		\$	34.6
186	MASCOT, WITH OPEN SWITCH	1		MBCJL-51-730B		\$	179.2
187	LABEL, CAUTION	1		MPE01-15-031		\$	3.5
188	LABEL, CAUTION	1		MKF49-61-439		\$	3.5
189	EMBLEM M-HYBRID	1		M11-M-HYBRID		\$	36.7
190	COOLANT LONG LIVE 4 LTS	1		M11-NAC9-15-004MM		\$	54.8
				TOTAL PARTS		\$	62,786.6
				TOTAL PARTS COST		Tè	62 786 6
				TOTAL PARTS COST		\$	62,786.62
			MENTARY				
NO	DESCRIPTION	SUPPLEN QTY	VIENTARY  1st Sup		REVISED		62,786.6 PRICES
1	DESCRIPTION				REVISED		
1 2	DESCRIPTION				REVISED		
1	DESCRIPTION				REVISED		
1 2	DESCRIPTION				REVISED		
1 2	DESCRIPTION			p PARTS NO	REVISED		PRICES
1 2	DESCRIPTION			p PARTS NO	REVISED		PRICES
1 2	DESCRIPTION	QTY		p PARTS NO  TOTAL PARTS	REVISED	\$	PRICES
1 2	DESCRIPTION	QTY	1st Sup	p PARTS NO  TOTAL PARTS	REVISED	\$	PRICES
1 2	TO REPLACE FRONT BUMPER,	Labour D	1st Sup	P PARTS NO  TOTAL PARTS  TOTAL PARTS COST		\$	PRICES
1 2 3		Labour D FRONT FENDER LH 8 EAR REINFORCEMEN	1st Sup	P PARTS NO  TOTAL PARTS  TOTAL PARTS COST  INET.  DER LH & RH , REAR FENDER		\$ \$	PRICES  PRICES  3,300.0
1 2 3	TO REPLACE FRONT BUMPER, I TO REPLACE REAR BUMPER, RI LOWER PANEL LH & RH, REAR	Labour D FRONT FENDER LH 8 EAR REINFORCEMENEND PANEL , TAIL LA	escription  R RH AND BON  NT, REAR FEN  AMP PANEL LI	P PARTS NO  TOTAL PARTS  TOTAL PARTS COST  INET.  DER LH & RH , REAR FENDER H & RH , SIDE FLOOR PANEL LH		\$ \$	PRICES  PRICES  3,300.00
1 2 3	TO REPLACE FRONT BUMPER, I TO REPLACE REAR BUMPER, RI LOWER PANEL LH & RH, REAR & RH AND FLOOR PANEL.	Labour D  FRONT FENDER LH 8  EAR REINFORCEMEN END PANEL , TAIL LA	1st Sup  Description  R RH AND BON  NT, REAR FEN  AMP PANEL LH  & RH AND BO  NT, REAR FEN	P PARTS NO  TOTAL PARTS  TOTAL PARTS COST  INET.  DER LH & RH , REAR FENDER H & RH , SIDE FLOOR PANEL LH  NNET.  DER LH & RH,REAR FENDER		\$ \$	PRICES

6		TO REMOVE AND REFIT CARPET AND SEATS FOR ACCESS.		\$ 660.00
7	MZ-BR-GLASS1	TO REMOVE & REFIT THE WINDSCREEN GLASS AND CONDUCT WATER LEAK TEST.	NETT	\$ 560.00
8	MZ-BR-GLASS2	TO SUPPLY SEALER ON THE WINDSCREEN GLASS.	NETT	\$ 120.00
9	MZ-BR-PANEL1	TO REMOVE & INSTALL RADIATOR, RADIATOR FAN AND FRONT SUPPORT PANEL. TO CONDUCT PRESSURE TEST & PERFORM LEAK TEST.		\$ 660.00
10	MZ-BR-TOP-UP	TO REMOVE & INSTALL CONDENSOR, AIR COND PIPE AND TOP-UP GAS COOLING SYSTEM.		\$ 330.00
11	MZ-BR-HARNES	TO REMOVE & REPLACE THE WIRE HARNESS ASSY.		\$ 990.00
12	MZ-BR-CROSS2	TO REMOVE & INSTALL CROSSMEMBER ASSY FOR ACCESS.		\$ 660.00
13	MZ-BR-CHASIS	TO REALIGN BODY CHASSIS ALIGNMENT:		\$ 660.00
14	MZ-BR-FUELTK	TO REMOVE & INSTALL FUEL TANK FOR ACCESS.		\$ 990.00
15	MZ-BR-EXASSY	TO REMOVE & INSTALL REAR EXHAUST ASSY,		\$ 660.00
16	MZ-BR-WHEALI	TO CHECK STEERING GEOMETRY & CONDUCT FULL WHEEL ALIGNMENT.	NETT	\$ 560.00
17	MZ-BR-FRTSEN	TO TRANSFER FRONT PEDESTRIAN SENSORS.		\$ 660.00
18	MZ-BR-REVSEN	TO TRANSFER REVERSE SENSORS.		\$ 660.00
19	MZ-BR-CAMERA	TO TRANSFER REVERSE CAMERA.		\$ 660.00
20		TO SUPPLY NUMBER PLATE x2	NETT	\$ 140.00
21		TO CALIBRATE SAFETY DISTANCE MODULE.	NETT	\$ 560.00
22		TO CALIBRATE FRONT SENSOR RADAR.	NETT	\$ 560.00
23		TO MOUNT CAR ON CAR O LINER AND REALIGN THE CAR BODY ACCORDING MAZDA SPECIFICATION.	NETT	\$ 1,500.00
24	MZ-BR-ELECTR	TO CHECK ELECTRICAL SYSTEM FOR PROPER FUNCTIONING.		\$ 250.00
25	MZ-BR-REPROG	TO REPROGRAMME AFTER THE ACCIDENT REPAIR WORKS,		\$ 300.00
26	MZ-BR-CAVITY	TO CARRY-OUT BODY CAVITY PRESERVATION.(INCLUDING NEW PARTS AND CAOUTCHOUC)		\$ 800.00

27	MZ-BR-SUNDRI	SUNDRIES.				\$ 100.00
	REMARKS:		TOTAL LABOUR	\$	- 5	\$ 38,210.00
	THIS IS ONLY AN	N ESTIMATE FROM VISUAL INSPECTION AND	TOTAL PARTS	\$	120	\$ 62,786.62
	SHOULD THERE BE MORE DAMAGES FOUND DURING THE PROCESS		TOTAL	\$		\$ 100,996.62
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OUT TAKE NOTE THAT SHOULD YOU DESIDE NOT	LESS EXCESS	\$		\$ -
	BEING CARRIED OUT.TAKE NOTE THAT SHOULD YOU DECIDE NOT TO PROCEED WITH THE REPAIRS, A <b>QUOTATION FEE OF \$400</b> WILL BE APPLIED ACCORDINGLY FOR MAN-HOURS INVOLVED IN SOURCING FOR PARTS PRICE AS WELL AS LABOUR CHARGES.		TOTAL AFTER EXCESS	\$	·*:	\$ 100,996.62
			GST 7%	\$	200	\$ 7,069.76
			GRAND TOTAL	\$	( <del>ŭ</del> )	\$ 108,066.38
		SUPPLEMENTARY LABOUR DESCRIPTION	NC			
				RE	VISED	PRICES
1		#N/A				
		#N/A				
2		#N/A				
2	REMARKS:		TOTAL LABOUR	\$	er e	\$ -
2			TOTAL LABOUR TOTAL PARTS	\$	(F)	\$
2	THIS IS ONLY AN	#N/A				
2	THIS IS ONLY AN SHOULD THERE OF REPAIRING, Y	#N/A  I ESTIMATE FROM VISUAL INSPECTION AND BE MORE DAMAGES FOUND DURING THE PROCESS OU WILL BE INFORMED BEFORE THE REPAIRS ARE	TOTAL PARTS	\$	=0	\$ -
2	THIS IS ONLY AN SHOULD THERE OF REPAIRING,Y BEING CARRIED	#N/A  I ESTIMATE FROM VISUAL INSPECTION AND BE MORE DAMAGES FOUND DURING THE PROCESS YOU WILL BE INFORMED BEFORE THE REPAIRS ARE OUT.TAKE NOTE THAT SHOULD YOU DECIDE NOT	TOTAL PARTS TOTAL	\$ \$ \$	æ() (≆)	\$ -
2	THIS IS ONLY AN SHOULD THERE OF REPAIRING,Y BEING CARRIED TO PROCEED WI	#N/A  I ESTIMATE FROM VISUAL INSPECTION AND BE MORE DAMAGES FOUND DURING THE PROCESS OU WILL BE INFORMED BEFORE THE REPAIRS ARE	TOTAL PARTS TOTAL LESS EXCESS	\$		\$ -

TRANS EUROKARS PTE LTD

Authorised Signature	

SN0721AC0007 / NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd ENTRY DATE & TIME: 12/10/2021 11:45 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Suman Sukumar VERSION: 1 (12/10/2021 11:45 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 12/10/2021 11:45 (SGT) Date of Accident 10/10/2021 17:15 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Singapore Additional Location Information CTE(AYE) BEFORE PIE(CHANGI) EXIT. LANE 2 Country/State of Loss Singapore

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number SMZ4388P

#### INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? No Name Of Registered Owner **ZHANG CHUANDA** NRIC No S9775313Z Email Address fatboyy521@gmail.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-92275958 Alternative Phone No +65-92275958

#### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Mazda Model 3 Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Private use Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? No - Claiming third party Vehicle Category Private car Transmission Auto CC 1500

#### INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd Type of Coverage Comprehensive Fleet Policy Policy Number 5121878541 Cover Note Number

#### DRIVER

Name of Driver ZHANG CHUANDA NRIC No S9775313Z

Date Of Birth 20/01/1997 Occupation Indoor Date Of Driving Pass 20/04/2021 Driving experience 6 MONTHS Gender Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-92275958 Alt. Phone Number +65-92275958 Email Address fatboyy521@gmail.com Address BLK 442 #02-117 CLEMENTI AVENUE 3 Address complement Postcode 120442 Is the driver the policyholder? Yes If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident ..... Chain Collision Weather Conditions Raining Road Surface Wet OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 3 Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 1 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? Yes DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Police Station Name Kampong Java Neighbourhood Police Centre Police Station Phone No (Phone) +65-18002959999 Alt. Police Station Phone No (Fax) +65-63913442 Police Station Address 21 Kampong Java Road Singapore 228892 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT REFER TO POLICE REPORT FOR STATEMENT ATTACHMENT(S) Yes

Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Yes Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident ADV OI TO SEND VIDEO TO MOTORVIDEO@INCOME.COM.SG No

Was there any audio recorded?

#### **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number SI V8551R Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour

Vehicle Category Name of Driver NRIC No Contact Number	Private car ONG WOEI HSIUNG S8213844G (Phone) +65-82224048
Address	æ <sub>K</sub>
Address complement	: <del>-</del> ::
Postcode	3
Insurance Company Name	45
Nature Of Damage	_
Details of property damaged in accident	₩1
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	3

# DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number	SHB5021B
Vehicle Manufacturer	2
Vehicle Model	
Vehicle Variant	
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Taxi
Name of Driver	YIP SENG FATT NEWTON
NRIC No	S1646125C
Contact Number	(Phone) +65-90664510
Address	_
Address complement	
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	â
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	3

# INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

#### INJURED 1

Name of injured person	ZHANG CHUANDA
Gender	Male
Phone No	(Phone) +65-92275958
Address	-
Address Complement	
Post Code	
Approximate Age Years Old	24
Injuries Sustained	MEDICAL LEAVE FROM 10/10/2021 TO 12/10/2021 SUFFERED INJURIES TO LEFT UPPER CHEST
Injured person in which vehicle?	SMZ4388P
Were seat belts worn?	No
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy fiability on the part of the insurance
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

l understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GiA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - (i) processing handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims:
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection. Investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(iii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: 12/10/2021 1115HRS

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: SUMAN SUKUMAR NRIC/FIN No.: S990968

# SKETCH PLAN BRADDEL PIE (CHANGI) A: SMZ4388P B: SLV8551R C: SHB5021B

#### **DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT**

REFER TO POLICE REPORT FOR STATEMENT

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: 12/10/2021 1115HRS

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: SUMAN SUKUMAR NRIC/FIN No.: \$990968





1 of 2

Report No. E/20211012/7011

#### **POLICE REPORT (NP299)**

Police Station Of Origin Tanglin Division HQ 21 Kampong Java Road SINGAPORE 228892 Tel No:1800-3910000

Date/Time Report Made	Vide Report No.			Station Diary No	
12/10/2021 11:10					
Name Of Informant	Address				
ZHANG CHUANDA	442 CLEMENTI AVENUE 3 #02-117 SINGAPORE				
	120442				
ID Type / ID No.	Contact	No.			
NRIC NO / S9775313Z	Home/Office: Mobile:				
			92275958		
Nationality	Email Address				
SINGAPORE CITIZEN	FATBOYY521@GMAIL.COM				
Occupation	Sex	Age	Date of Birth	Race	
SELF EMPLOYED	Male	24	20/01/1997	Chinese	
Institution/School Name	Language English				
Date/Time Of Incident	Location Of Incident				
10/10/2021 17:15 - 10/10/2021 19:00	PIE TO MACPHERSON				
Brief details.					

My car slow down and brake, felt a strong impact from the back and pushes my car forward and hit onto the front car rear portion, came out and check after impact, found out it was a chain collision, went to consult doctor after accident as felt pain from my chest, given 3 days Mc.

Subjects Involved		
Victim		
Person Name ZHANG CHUANDA		
Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:	Signature Of Informant:	
Not applicable	The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass No signature is required.	
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 12/10/2021 11:10	
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:	





7 -4

2 of 2

**POLICE REPORT (NP299)** 

### **CONTINUATION OF REPORT**

Report No. E/20211012/7011

ID Type	NRIC NO	ID No	S9775313Z		
Gender	Male	Age	24		
Race	Chinese	Language	English		
Occupation	SELF EMPLOYED	Address	442 CLEMENTI AVENUE 3 #02-117 SINGAPORE 120442		
Mobile No	92275958	Is Informant A Victim?	Yes		
Person Name	ZHANG CHUANDA (Infor	mant)			

Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass No signature is required.		
Date/Time: 12/10/2021 11:10		
Classification Of Case:		

#### > Back to OneMotoring

Land Transport Authority

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time :

12 Oct 2021 / 18:46:04

Receipt Date/Time : 12 Oct 2021 / 18:46:04

# Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-211012-003517

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.  Result of Insurance Enquiry - SHB5021B As at 10 Oct 2021/17:15:00 Insurance Co: MS FIRST CAPITAL INSUR/	ANCE LIMITED	Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
1 Insurance Enquiry - SHB5021B Enquiry Fee 20211012184420452055		7.00	0.49	7.49
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
5MZ 4388P	Paid By			
	452419XXXXXX2030	eNETS Credit Card		7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

#### THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.